When telephoning please ask for Mrs L Grabe

Direct Line: 0151-604-7120 Fax No: 0151-604-7394

Email: wih-tr.accesstoinformationoffice@nhs.net

Our Ref: LMS/LG/JT/Access.44012-06-15

Date: 5th August 2015

Dear Mr James

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

Please find below our response to your request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act.

The Finance Systems Manager for Wirral University Teaching Hospital has provided the information required for this response.

Q1. Please can you confirm what your total spend on temporary Theatre staff was during the financial year 2014-15 for the below specialisms?

£1,522.36

Can you please break this financial information down by:

ODP (Operating Department Practitioners)
Theatre Nurse
Scrub Nurse
Recovery Nurse
£1,213
Nil
\$309.36

Q2. Please can you confirm the names of the organisation/s you procure temporary theatre staff from?

Pertemps Recruitment Partnership Ltd

Your World Recruitment Ltd

Q3. Please also confirm the end date of any over-arching contractual arrangements that are in place with any of these organisations.

There are no overarching contractual arrangements with these two suppliers.

Both suppliers are on the North of England Commercial Procurement Collaborative framework so this allows the Trust to use these suppliers.

Arrowe Park Hospital

Arrowe Park Road

Tel: 0151 678 5111

Upton

Wirral Merseyside

CH49 5PE

We hope this information fully answers your request but if anything further is required or you are dissatisfied with the management of your request, please contact the Access to Information Office.

Yours sincerely

LSnow

Lin Snow Information Governance & Records Manager Data Protection Officer and Copyright Lead

With responsibility for: Data Quality, Clinical Coding & Information Security

This information supplied to you is copyrighted to Wirral University Teaching Hospital and continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require our specific permission.